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NAME

BARTY, ASHLEIGH (AUS)
PLISKOVA, KAROLINA (CZE)
OSAKA, NAOMI (JPN)

HALEP, SIMONA (ROU)
ANDREESCU, BIANCA (CAN)
SVITOLINA, ELINA (UKR)
KVITOVA, PETRA (CZE)
BENCIC, BELINDA (SUI)
BERTENS, KIKI (NED)
WILLIAMS, SERENA (USA)
SABALENKA, ARYNA (BLR)
KONTA, JOHANNA (GBR)
KEYS, MADISON (USA)

KENIN, SOFIA (USA)

MARTIC, PETRA (CRO)
VONDROUSOVA, MARKETA (CZE)
MERTENS, ELISE (BEL)

RISKE, ALISON (USA)

VEKIC, DONNA (CRO)

KERBER, ANGELIQUE (GER)
MUCHOVA, KAROLINA (CZE)
YASTREMSKA, DAYANA (UKR)
SAKKARI, MARIA (GRE)
ANISIMOVA, AMANDA (USA)
STEPHENS, SLOANE (USA)
KONTAVEIT, ANETT (EST)
SEVASTOVA, ANASTASLJA (LAT)
GOERGES, JULIA (GER)
WANG, QIANG (CHN)
PAVLYUCHENKOVA, AN. (RUS)
COLLINS, DANIELLE (USA)
HSIEH, SU-WEI (TPE)
STRYCOVA, BARBORA (CZE)
PUTINTSEVA, YULIA (KAZ)
ALEXANDROVA, EKATERINA (RUS)
MUGURUZA, GARBINE (ESP)
RYBAKINA, ELENA (KAZ)
WOZNIACKI, CAROLINE (DEN)

NAME

STRYCOVA, BARBORA (CZE)
MLADENOVIC, KRISTINA (FRA)
BABOS, TIMEA (HUN)

HSIEH, SU-WEI (TPE)
SABALENKA, ARYNA (BLR)
MERTENS, ELISE (BEL)
SINIAKOVA, KATERINA (CZE)
DABROWSKI, GABRIELA (CAN)
XU, YIFAN (CHN)

ZHANG, SHUAI (CHN)
GROENEFELD, ANNA-LENA (GER)
STOSUR, SAMANTHA (AUS)
KREJCIKOVA, BARBORA (CZE)
SCHUURS, DEMI (NED)

CHAN, HAO-CHING (TPE)
CHAN, LATISHA (TPE)

DUAN, YINGYING (CHN)

PTS
7851
5940
5496
5462
5192
5075
4776
4745
4245
3935
3120
2879
2767
2740
2617
2390
2290
2210
2205
2175
1864
1825
1820
1793
1737
1645
1617
1610
1563
1560
1558
1505
1491
1460
1425
1412
1401
1383

PTS
7110
6990
6965
6705
6655
6615
4955
4950
4950
4705
4670
4535
4490
4390
4280
4280
3800

RANK NAME PTS

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

RANK
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

ZHENG, SAISAI (CHN) 1375
MLADENOVIC, KRISTINA (FRA) 1360
KUDERMETOVA, VERONIKA (RUS) 1351

LINETTE, MAGDA (POL) 1320
PETERSON, REBECCA (SWE) 1275
OSTAPENKO, JELENA (LAT) 1250
GARCIA, CAROLINE (FRA) 1235
ZHANG, SHUAI (CHN) 1216
VAN UYTVANCK, ALISON (BEL) 1175
WANG, YAFAN (CHN) 1165
HERCOG, POLONA (SLO) 1145
AZARENKA, VICTORIA (BLR) 1115
TOMLJANOVIC, AJLA (AUS) 1115
KUZMOVA, VIKTORIA (SVK) 1105
WILLIAMS, VENUS (USA) 1079

KUZNETSOVA, SVETLANA (RUS) 1052
SUAREZ NAVARRO, CARLA (ESP) 1048

BRADY, JENNIFER (USA) 1047
BOUZKOVA, MARIE (CZE) 1041
SINIAKOVA, KATERINA (CZE) 1020
BLINKOVA, ANNA (RUS) 1016
CORNET, ALIZE (FRA) 1015
SWIATEK, IGA (POL) 1011
DAVIS, LAUREN (USA) 990
FERRO, FIONA (FRA) 926
ZIDANSEK, TAMARA (SLO) 908
PERA, BERNARDA (USA) 863
PLISKOVA, KRISTYNA (CZE) 859
SASNOVICH, ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 858
GAUFF, CORI (USA) 855
KASATKINA, DARIA (RUS) 851
TSURENKO, LESIA (UKR) 842
TEICHMANN, JIL (SUI) 827
CIRSTEA, SORANA (ROU) 822
SIEGEMUND, LAURA (GER) 805
DOI, MISAKI (JPN) 803
PENG, SHUAI (CHN) 788
PEGULA, JESSICA (USA) 787
NAME PTS
AZARENKA, VICTORIA (BLR) 3731
BARTY, ASHLEIGH (AUS) 3635
MELICHAR, NICOLE (USA) 3465
PESCHKE, KVETA (CZE) 3415
OSTAPENKO, JELENA (LAT) 3060
FLIPKENS, KIRSTEN (BEL) 2825

MATTEK-SANDS, BETHANIE (USA) 2701
KUDERMETOVA, VERONIKA (RUS) 2675

AOYAMA, SHUKO (JPN) 2565
ZHENG, SAISAI (CHN) 2555
HRADECKA, LUCIE (CZE) 2288
KUZMOVA, VIKTORIA (SVK) 2280
KLEPAC, ANDREJA (SLO) 2270
SHIBAHARA, ENA (JPN) 2195
ROSOLSKA, ALICJA (POL) 1925

LARSSON, JOHANNA (SWE) 1902
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, M.J. (ESP) 1850

RANK NAME

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

JABEUR, ONS (TUN)

DIYAS, ZARINA (KAZ)
PETKOVIC, ANDREA (GER)
PUIG, MONICA (PUR)
GOLUBIC, VIKTORIJA (SUI)
SORRIBES TORMO, SARA (ESP)
ZHU, LIN (CHN)

TOWNSEND, TAYLOR (USA)
MCHALE, CHRISTINA (USA)
STOJANOVIC, NINA (SRB)
GASPARYAN, MARGARITA (RUS)
KOVINIC, DANKA (MNE)
KOZLOVA, KATERYNA (UKR)
MARIA, TATJANA (GER)

AHN, KRISTIE (USA)

WATSON, HEATHER (GBR)
POTAPOVA, ANASTASIA (RUS)
BRENGLE, MADISON (USA)
FLIPKENS, KIRSTEN (BEL)
STOSUR, SAMANTHA (AUS)
BADOSA, PAULA (ESP)
GIORGI, CAMILA (ITA)

BEGU, IRINA-CAMELIA (ROU)

100 KALINSKAYA, ANNA (RUS)

RANK NAME

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

SPEARS, ABIGAIL (USA)
YANG, ZHAOXUAN (CHN)
KRAWCZYK, DESIRAE (USA)
KRUNIC, ALEKSANDRA (SRB)
KENIN, SOFIA (USA)
KICHENOK, NADIIA (UKR)
KICHENOK, LYUDMYLA (UKR)
JURAK, DARIJA (CRO)
VOSKOBOEVA, GALINA (KAZ)
RISKE, ALISON (USA)
FRIEDSAM, ANNA-LENA (GER)
SASNOVICH, ALIAKSANDRA (BLR)
NICULESCU, MONICA (ROU)
OLARU, RALUCA (ROU)
PENG, SHUAI (CHN)

BRADY, JENNIFER (USA)

PTS
780
775

770
765
739
734
732
726

717
717
711
708
699
698
695
691
689
683
681
680
669

PTS
1845
1760
1760
1760
1752
1750
1710
1685
1665
1650
1621
1588
1587
1565
1540
1531



Titles By Surface
NAME

Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
Bianca Andreescu (CAN)
Sofia Kenin (USA)

Naomi Osaka (JPN)

Aryna Sabalenka (BLR)
Belinda Bencic (SUI)

Kiki Bertens(NED)
Madison Keys (USA)

Petra Kvitova (CZE)
Rebecca Peterson (SWE)
Jil Teichmann (SUI)

Alison Van Uytvanck (BEL)
Dayana Yastremska (UKR)
Amanda Anisimova (USA)
Fiona Ferro (FRA)
Caroline Garcia (FRA)

Cori "Coco" Gauff (USA)
Julia Goerges(GER)
Simona Halep (ROU)
Polona Hercog (SLO)

Nao Hibino (JPN)

Magda Linette (POL)
Petra Martic (CRO)

Elise Mertens (BEL)
Karolina Muchova (CZE)
Garbife Muguruza (ESP)
Jelena Ostapenko (LAT)
Jessica Pegula (USA)

Yulia Putintseva (KAZ)
Alison Riske (USA)

Elena Rybakina (KAZ)
Maria Sakkari (GRE)
Anastasija Sevastova (LAT)
Wang Yafan (CHN)

Zheng Saisai (CHN)

CLAY GRASS
1 1
1 1

1

Oldest WTA Title Winners

NAME

Julia Goerges (GER)
Anasatasija Sevastova (LAT)
Petra Kvitova (CZE)

Alison Riske (USA)

Petra Kvitova (CZE)

TOURNAMENT
Auckland
Jurmala

Stuttgart
's-Hertogenbosch
Sydney

Youngest Title Winners

NAME

Cori "Coco" Gauff (USA)
Amanda Anisimova (USA)
Dayana Yastremska (UKR)
Bianca Andreescu (CAN)
Dayana Yastremska (UKR)

TOURNAMENT
Linz

Bogotd

Hua Hin
Indian Wells
Strasbourg

First Time Singles Title Winners

Bianca Andreescu (CAN)

Amanda Anisimova (USA)

Fiona Ferro (FRA)

Cori "Coco" Gauff (USA)
Sofia Kenin (USA)
Magda Linette (POL)
Petra Martic (CRO)
Karolina Muchova (CZE)
Jessica Pegula (USA)
Rebecca Peterson (SWE)
Yulia Putintseva (KAZ)
Elena Rybakina (KAZ)
Maria Sakkari (GRE)

Jil Teichmann (SUI)
Wang Yafan (CHN)
Zheng Saisai (CHN)

Indian Wells
Bogota
Lausanne
Linz

Hobart
Bronx
Istanbul
Seoul
Washington DC
Nanchang
Nirnberg
Bucharest
Rabat
Prague
Acapulco
San Jose
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YRS, DAYS
30,65
29,106
29,51
28,348
28,310

YRS, DAYS
15,214
17,226
18,264
18,274

19,10

Prize Money Leaders - $1+ Million Earnings
PRIZE MONEY

NAME

Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
Simona Halep (ROU)
Naomi Osaka (JPN)
Bianca Andreescu (CAN)
Elina Svitolina (UKR)
Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
Serena Williams (USA)
Kiki Bertens (NED)
Belinda Bencic (SUI)
Petra Kvitova (CZE)
Aryna Sabalenka (BLR)
Elise Mertens (BEL)
Barbora Strycova (CZE)
Johann Konta (GBR)
Angelique Kerber (GER)

$1

Marketa Vondrousova (CZE)

Hsieh Su-Wei (TPE)

Sofia Kenin (USA)
Madison Keys (USA)
Kristina Mladenovic (FRA)
Petra Martic (CRO)
Sloane Stephens (USA)
Caroline Wozniacki (DEN)
Zhang Shuai (CHN)
Donna Vekic (CRO)

Timea Babos (HUN)
Alison Riske (USA)
Danielle Collins (USA)
Katerina Siniakova (CZE)
Wang Qiang (CHN)
Dayana Yastremska (UKR)
Anastasija Sevastova (LAT)
Anett Kontaveit (EST)
Amanda Anisimova (USA)
Zheng Saisai (CHN)
Karolina Muchova (CZE)
Samantha Stosur (AUS)
Jelena Ostapenko (LAT)
Victoria Azarenka (BLR)
Maria Sakkari (GRE)

Daria Kasatkina (RUS)
Garbifie Muguruza (ESP)

Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova (RUS)

Julia Goerges (GER)

Top 10 Debuts
NAME

Bianca Andreescu (CAN)
Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
Aryna Sabalenka (BLR)

Top 100 Debuts
NAME

Cori "Coco" Gauff (USA)
Anna Kalinskaya (RUS)
Nina Stojanovic (SRB)
Kristie Ahn (USA)

Paula Badosa (ESP)
Elena Rybakina (RUS)
Marie Bouzkova (CZE)
Aliona Bolsova (ESP)

Jil Teichmann (SUI)
Karolina Muchova (CZE)
Astra Sharma (AUS)

lga Swiatek (POL)

Ivana Jorovic (SRB)

Zhu Lin (CHN)

Jessica Pegula (USA)

Veronika Kudermetova (RUS)

Bianca Andreescu (CAN)

1,307,587
6,962,442
6,788,282
6,504,150
6,126,335
5,138,077
4,310,515
4,208,026
4,113,075
3,724,430
3,415,687
2,796,400
2,261,392
2,173,945
2,137,816
2,091,225
2,066,334
2,037,257
2,002,588
1,982,602
1,891,881
1,804,819
1,726,002
1,646,186
1,534,830
1,528,370
1,461,212
1,395,180
1,350,132
1,316,417
1,224,080
1,222,432
1,220,473
1,199,409
1,198,100
1,155,524
1,146,514
1,123,812
1,076,516
1,060,223
1,037,359
1,025,618
1,023,739
1,006,212

DATE

09-Sep-2019

01-
28

Apr-2019

-Jan-2019

DATE

14-Oct-2019
30-Sep-2019
23-Sep-2019
09-Sep-2019
05-Aug-2019
22-Jul-2019
22-Jul-2019
10-Jun-2019
06-May-2019
06-May-2019
22-Apr-2019
15-Apr-2019

18-

Mar-2019

25-Feb-2019
04-Feb-2019

28
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WEEK OF

Brishane-AUS
Shenzhen-CHN
Auckland-NZL

JANUARY 8
Sydney-AUS
Hobart-AUS

JANUARY 15
Melbourne-AUS

JANUARY 29

St. Petersburg-RUS
Hua Hin-THA

FEBRUARY 12
Doha-QAT

FEBRUARY 19

Dubai-UAE
Budapest-HUN

FEBRUARY 26
Acapulco-MEX

Indian Wells-USA

Miami-USA

APRIL 2

Charleston-USA
Monterrey-MEX

APRIL9

Lugano-SUl
Bogota-COL

Stuttgart-GER

APRIL 30

Praque-CZE
Rabat-MAR

=y
&
=
=
=
=
=
=

MAY 7

MAY 14

= =
=] =
3 o
o =
L =
= T
= =
sl

MAY 21

Strashourg-FRA
Niimberg-GER

MAY 28
Paris-FRA

‘s-Hertogenbosch-NED
Nottingham-GBR

Birmingham-GBR
Mallorca-ESP

LEVEL

65

Int.

P5
Int.

Int.

PM

PM

Int.

Int.
Int.

Int.

Int.
Int.

PM

P5

Int.
Int.

65

PRIZE
MONEY

$1,000,000
$750,000
$250,000

$823,000
$250,000

$21,438,038

$823,000
$250,000

$916,131

$2,828,000
$250,000

$250,000

$9,035,428

$9,035,428

$823,000
$250,000

$250,000
$250,000

$886,077
$250,000

$250,000
$250,000

€7,021128

$3,452,538

$250,000
$250,000

$23,029,029

$250,000
$250,000

$1,006,263
$250,000

TOURNAMENT

Brisbane International (HO)
Shenzhen Open (H0)
ASB Classic (H0)

Apia International Sydney (HO)
Hobart International (HO)

Australian Open (HO)

St. Petersburg Ladies Trophy (HI)

Toyota Thailand Open pres. by E@ (HO)

QatarTotal Open (HO)

Dubai Duty Free Tennis Championships (HO)

Hungarian Ladies Open (RCO)

Abierto Mexicano TELCEL pres. por HSBC (HO)

BNP Paribas Open (HO)

Miami Open (HO)

Volvo Car Open (GCO)
Abierto GNP Sequros (H0)

Samsung Open pres. by Corer (RCO)

Copa Claro Colsanitas (RCO)

Porsche Tennis Grand Prix (RCI)

TEB BNP Paribas Istanbul Cup (RCO)

J&T Banka Prague Open (RCO)

Grand Prix SAR La Princesse Lalla Meryem (RCO)

Mutua Madrid Open (RC0)

Internazionali BNL d'ltalia (RCO)

Internationaux de Strashourg (RCO)
Niimberger Versicherungs Cup (RCO)

Roland Garros (RCO)

Libema Open (GO)
Nature Valley Open (GO)

Nature Valley Classic (GO)
Mallorca Open (GO)

SINGLES
CHAMPION

[5] Ka.Pliskova
[1]A.Sabalenka
[2]).Goerges

[WC/5] P Kvitova
S.Kenin

[4]N.Osaka

[21 K Bertens
[8] D.Yastremska

E.Mert ens

B.Bencic
[17A.Van Uytvanck

Y.Wang

[WC] B.Andreescu

[12] ABarty

[8] MKeys
[2] G.Muguruza

PHercog
[6] A.Anisimova

[3] PKvitova
[6] PMartic

[Q]).Teichmann
[6] M.Sakkari

[7] K.Bertens

[4] Ka.Pliskova

[6] D.Yastremska
[1]Y.Putintseva

[8] ABarty

ARiske
[1] C.Garcia

[2] ABarty
[7]S.Kenin

RUNNER-UP

L.Tsurenko
ARiske
[Q] B.Andreescu

ABarty
AK.Schmiedlova

[8] PKvitova

8] D.Vekic
[6] A.Tomljanovic

[1]S.Halep

[2] PKvitova
[8] M.Vondrousova

[5]S.Kenin

[8] A.Kerber

[5] Ka.Pliskova

[5] C.Wozniacki
[5]V.Azarenka

. Swiatek
A.Sharma

[8] AKontaveit
M.Vondrousova

[WC] K.Muchova
[7]) Konta

[3]5.Halep

) Konta

[4] C.Garcia
TZidansek

M.Vondrousova

[1]K.Bertens
[21D.Vekic

[8]).Goerges
[3]B.Bencic

SCORE

4-67-5 62
4-6 7-6(2) 6-3
2-6 7-5 6-1

16 7-5 7-6(3)
6-3 6-0

7-6(2) 5-7 6-4

7-6(2) 6-4
6-2 2-6 7-6(3)

3-6 6-4 6-3

6-3 1-6 6-2
16 75 6-2

2-6 6-37-5

6-4 3-6 6-4

7-6(1) 6-3

7-6(5) 63
6-1 3-Tret.

6-3 3-6 6-3
4-6 6-4 6-1

63 7-6(2)
1-6 6-4 6-1

7-6(5) 3-6 6-4
2-6 6-4 6-1

6-4 6-4

6-3 6-4

6-4 57 7-6(3)
4-6 6-4 6-2

6-16-3

0-6 7-6(3) 7-5
2-6 7-6(4) 7-6(4)

6-37-5
6-7(2) 7-6(5) 6-4

DOUBLES
CHAMPION

N.Melichar/K.Peschke
S.Peng/Z.Yang
E.Bouchard/S.Kenin

AKrunic/K Siniakova
H.C.Chan/L.Chan

S.Stosur/S.Zhang

M.Gasparyan/E.Makarova
I.CBegu/Niculescu

H.C.Chan/L.Chan

S.Hsieh/B.Strycova
E.Alexandrova/V.Zvonareva

V.Azarenka/S.Zheng

E.Mertens/A.Sabalenka

E.Mertens/A.Sabalenka

A.Groenefeld/A.Rosolska
A.Muhammad/M.Sanchez

S.Cirstea/A.Mitu
L Hives/A.Sharma

[WC] M.Barthel/A Friedsam
[1]T.Babos/K.Mladenovic

AXKalinskay/V.Kuzmova
M.J.Martinez-Sanchez/
S.Sorribes Tormo

S.Hsieh/B.Srtycova

V.Azarenka/A.Barty

D.Gavrilova/E.Perez
G.Dabrowski/Y.Xu

TBabos/K.Mladenovic

S.Aoyama/A Krunic
D.Krawczyk/G.0lmos

S Hsieh/B.Strycova
K.Flipkens/J.Larsson



WEEK OF
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AUGUST 6
Toronto-CAN

AUGUST 13
Cincinnati-USA

AUGUST 20
Bronx-USA

AUGUST 27
New York City-USA

SEPTEMBER 10
Zhengzhou-CHN
Hiroshima-JPN
Nanchang-CHN

SEPTEMBER 17

Osaka-JPN
Guangzhou-CHN
Seoul-KOR

SEPTEMBER 24

Wuhan-CHN
Tashkent-UZB

OCTOBER 1
Beijing-CHN

OCTOBER 8
Tianjin-CHN
Linz-AUT

OCTOBER 15

Moscow-RUS
Luxembourg-LUX

OCTOBER 22

OCTOBER 29
Shenzhen-CHN
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LEVEL

@S

Int.
Int.

Int.
Int.

=

Int.

P5

P5

Int.
Int.

Int.
Int.

Int.

PM

Int.
Int.

Int.

YEC

YEC

PRIZE
MONEY

$988,712

$22,876,979

$250,000
$250,000

$750,000
$250,000

$876,183
$250,000

$2,830,000

$2,944,486

$250,000

$26,759,150

$1,500,000
$250,000
$250,000

$823,000
$500,000
$250,000

$2,828,000
$250,000

$8,285,274

$500,000
$250,000

$823,888
$250,000

$2,349,363

$14,000,000

SINGLES
TOURNAMENT

Nature Valley International (GO)

The Championships, Wimbledon (G0)

Bucharest Open (RCO)
Ladies Championshipp Laussane (RCO)

Baltic Open (RCO)
Palermo Ladies Open (RCO)

Mubadala Silicon Valley Classic (HO)
Citi Open (HO)

Rogers Cup pres.by National Bank (HO)

Western & Southern Open (H0)

NYJTL Bronx Open (H0)

US Open (HO)

Zhengzhou Open (HI)
Hana-cupid Japan Women's Open (HO)
Jiangxi Open (HO)

Toray Pan Pacific Open (HO)

Guangzhou International Women's Open (HO)

Korea Open Tennis (HO)

Dongfeng Motor Wuhan Open (H0)
Tashkent Open (HO0)

China Open (H0)

Tianjin Open (HO)
Upper Austria Ladies Linz (HI)

V/TB Kremlin Cup (HI)
BGL BNP Paribas Luxembourg Open (HI)

Henggin Life WTA Elite Trophy Zhuhai (HO)

Shiseido WTA Finals Shenzhen (HI)

CHAMPION

[2] Ka.Pliskova

[7]S Halep

E.Rybakina
k. Ferro

[1]A.Sevastova
[8]).Teichmann

S.Zheng
JPegula

B.Andreescu

[16] M.Keys

[Q] M.Linette

[15] B.Andreescu

[1] Ka.Pliskova
N.Hibino
[5]R.Peterson

[1]N.Osaka
[31S.Kenin
[31K.Muchova

[9] A.Sabalenka
[3] A.Van Uytvanck

[4]N.Osaka

R.Peterson
[L] C.Gauff

[WC/3] B.Bencic
[WC] J.0stapenko

[4] A.Sabalenka

[1]ABarty

DOUBLES
RUNNER-UP

[WC/4] A.Kerber

[11] S Williams

[Q] PM.Tig
[3]A.Cornet

[Q1 K Kawa
[11KBertens

[2] A.Sabalenka
CGiorgi

(8] S.Williams

[WC] S.Kuznetsova

C.Giorgi

(8] S.Williams

[7] PMartic
M.Doi
[4] E.Rybakina

A.Pavlyuchenkova
[WC] S.Stosur
[4] M Linette

ARiske
[8] S.Cirstea

[1]A.Barty

H.Watson
J.Ostapenko

A.Pavlyuchenkova
[2]).Goerges

[1]K.Bertens

[8] E.Svitolina

SCORE

6-16-4

6-2 6-2

6-2 6-0
6-12-6 6-1

3-6 7-5 6-4
7-6(3) 6-2

63 7-603)
6-2 6-2

3-Tret.

75 7-6(2)

5775 6-4

6-37-5

6-3 6-2
63 6-2
6-2 6-0

6-2 6-3
6-7(4) 6-4 6-2
6-16-1

6-3 3-6 6-1
6-2 4-6 6-4

3-6 6-3 6-2

6-4 6-4
6-3 1-6 6-2

3-6 6-16-1
6-4 6-1

6-4 6-2

6-4 63

CHAMPION

H.C.Chan/L.Chan

S.Hsieh/B.Strycova

V.Kuzmova/KrPliskova
A.Potapova/YSizikova

S.Fichman/N.Stojanovic
CLister/R.Voracova

N.Melichar/K.Peschke
CGauff/C.McNally

B.Krejcikova/K Siniakova

L Hradecka/A Klepac

D.Jurak/M.J. Martinez Sanchez

E.Mertens/A.Sabalenka

N.Melichar/K.Peschke
M.Doi/N.Hibino
X.Wang/L.Zhu

H.Chan/L.Chan
S.Peng/L Siegemund
L Arruabarrena/TMaria

Y.Duan/V.Kudermetova
H.Carter/L Stefani

[WC] S.Kenin/B.Mattek-Sands

S.Aoyama/E.Shibahara
B.Krejcikova/K Siniakova

S.Aoyama/E.Shibahara
CGauff/CMcNally

AKlepac/L Kichenok

T.Babos/K.Mladenovic
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ACES

PLAYER

Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
Kiki Bertens (NED)
Ashleigh Batry (AUS)
Naomi Osaka (JPN)
Kristyna Pliskova (CZE)

DOUBLE FAULTS

# PLAYER

Jelena Ostapenko (LAT)
Aryna Sabalenka (BLR)

Kiki Bertens (NED)

Belinda Bencic (SUI)
Ekaterina Alexandrova (RUS)

FIRST SERVE PERCENTAGE

PLAYER

Lesia Tsurenko (UKR)
Sloane Stephens (USA)
Simona Halep (ROU)
Tamara Zidansek (SLO)
Laura Siegemund (GER)

SECOND SERVE PERCENTAGE

PLAYER

Anastasia Potapova (RUS)
Iga Swiatek (POL)

Jelena Ostapenko (LAT)
Tatjana Maria (GER)

Julia Goerges (GER)

FIRST SERVE PTS WON PERCENTAGE

PLAYER

Serena Williams (USA)
Kristyna Pliskova (CZE)
Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
Julia Goerges (GER)

SECOND SERVE PTS WON PERCENTAGE

PLAYER

Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
Johanna Konta (GBR)
Caroline Garcia (FRA)
Elena Rybakina (KAZ)
Rebecca Peterson (SWE)

VD WN — 3 VD WN — 3 VDA WN — 3 uphwN = VA WN — 3%

VD WN — 3

MATCH WINS - ALL SURFACES

# PLAYER

1 Ashleigh Barty (AUS)

2 Kiki Bertens (NED)

3 Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
4T Belinda Bencic (SUI)
4T  Sofia Kenin (USA)

MATCH WINS - HARD COURT ONLY

PLAYER

Sofia Kenin (USA)
Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
Karolina Pliskova (CZE)
Bianca Andreescu (CAN)
Elina Svitolina (UKR)

VAWK — =

MATCH WINS - GRASS COURT ONLY

# PLAYER
1T Simona Halep (ROU)
1T Alison Riske FU
1T Karolina Pllskova (CZE)
1T Kiki Bertens (NED)
5T Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
5T Barbora Strycova (CZE)

MATCH WINS - CLAY COURT ONLY

# PLAYER
1 Kiki Bertens (NED)
2T Marketa Vondrousova (CZE)
2T Petra Martic (CRO)
2T Johanna Konta (GBR)
5T Maria Sakkari (GRE)
5T Anastasija Sevastova (LAT)

ACES
488
457
409
363
334

DF
436

347
322
291

%
70.1
69.0
68.9
68.8
68.6

%
49.1
46.2
45.7
45.7
45.0

%
75.1
72.9
72.8
72.8
72.4

%
51.4
50.7
50.3
50.2
50.0

MATCHES

LOSS

W—=WNN—

o
Nubhwwn

SERVICE PTS WON PERCENTAGE

# PLAYER %
1 Serena Williams (USA) 64.6
2 Ashleigh Barty (AUS) 63.7
3 Karolina Pliskova (CZE) 62.9
4 Petra Kvitova (CZE) 62.9
5 Naomi Osaka (JPN) 62.0
RETURN PTS WON PERCENTAGE
# PLAYER %
1 Marketa Vondrousova (CZE) 47.8
2 Simona Halep (ROU) 47.5
3 Viktorija Golubic (SUI) 47.4
4 Bianca Andreescu (CAN) 46.8
5 Alizé Cornet (FRA) 46.6
SERVICE GAMES WON PERCENTAGE
# PLAYER %
1 Serena Williams (USA) 80.1
2 Ashleigh Barty (AUS) 79.7
3 Petra Kvitova (CZE) 79.1
4 Karolina Pliskova (CZE) 78.6
5 Johanna Konta (GBR) 78.3
RETURN GAMES WON PERCENTAGE
# PLAYER %
1 Marketa Vondrousova (CZE) 45.6
2 Simona Halep (ROU) 44.0
3 Viktorija Golubic (SUI) 433
4 Bianca Andreescu (CAN) 42.7
5 Victoria Azarenka (BLR) 42.3
BREAK POINTS SAVED PERCENTAGE
# PLAVER %
1 Johanna Konta (GBR) 65.0
2 Bernarda Pera (USA) 64.2
3 Kristyna Pliskova (CZE) 63.4
4 Julia Goerfr;]es (GER) 62.6
5 Karolina Pliskova (CZE) 62.4
BREAK POINTS CONVERTED PERCENTAGE
# PLAVER %
1 Viktorija Golubic (SUI) 55.0
2 Lesia Tsurenko (UKR) 51.6
3 VYulia Putintseva (KAZ) 50.6
4 Simona Halep (ROU) 50.5
5 AjlaTomljanovic (AUS) 50.4

MATCH WINS - 3-SET MATCHES

# PLAYER WON

1 Belinda Bencic (SUI) 20
2T Ashleigh Barty (AUS) 19
2T Karolina Pliskova (CZE) 19

4 Kiki Bertens (NED) 18
5T Naomi Osaka (JPN) 17
5T Sofia Kenin (USA) 17
MATCH WINS - TIE-BREAK SETS

# PLAYER WON

1 Sofia Kenin (USA) 13

2 Kiki Bertens (NED) 12
3T Sloane Stephens (USA) 11
3T Belinda Bencic (SUI) 11
3T Saisai Zheng (CHN) 11
3T Magda Linette (POL) 11

MATCH WINS - VS. TOP 10 OPPONENTS

# PLAYER WON
1 Ashleigh Barty (AUS) 12
2 Belinda Bencic (SUI) 11
3T Bianca Andreescu (CAN) 8
3T Kiki Bertens (NED) 8
5 Johanna Konta (GBR) 7

MATCH WINS - VS. TOP 5 OPPONENTS

# PLAYER WON

1 Belinda Bencic (SUI)
2T Karolina Pliskova CZE)
2T Kiki Bertens (NED)

4 Bianca Andreescu (CAN)
5T Serena Williams (USA)
5T Ashleigh Barty (AUS)
5T Alison Riske (USA)
5T VYulia Putintseva (KAZ)
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